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Mey 28, 1949

sur. Relph S. Mason
70%Z ¥Woodlarx Bldg.
Portlend, Oregon

- Dear Halph:

Yesteruay 1 made & reconmaissance of a portion
of the Hough & Ready Creex area for & micksl laterito
area, The results sie fulirly encouraging and 1 definitely
feel that 1t will warrent arilling. is soon e&s possible
1 will do soms mors checking in this vicinity &s theme
are several ereus which look like good bets.

The two areas whick 1 spotted are between ths
Hortu and South Forks of Rough &nd nesay Creek at 3000~
$900 reetgalevation. They show up on the topographic sheet
as rether flat arsus--oné south and ous east from "Mud
Springs”.

I will let you know as soon &as 1 get any more
ion. ‘ Ay :

bincsrely,

H, D. Wolfle
now/ie
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June 9, 1949

Mre. Ralph 5. Mason
705 WobgLarm BlAg.
Portiand, Ursgon

Dear HRalph:

Hill 3870 in the Hough and Ready Creex area
proxed & bl uissappointing. There 1s some laterite
uevelopusat, but 1t is rather spoity with nc very large
arses. There are a few spots along the terruces on tlhe
north siue alsc sowme on the cerest of the ridge which
may warrunt aril. ing if we can't fiud anything bstter,

The Lrouble seeus to be in the multitude of
lerge springs abovse 3000 elévation--tusse appareantly
heve carrfed away wmost of the leterite. Thexrs is & large
emount of chaleeaony pressut,

Ny next attsupt will bs in the area NE rrom
Hud Spriags teward Josupnine Bl

L
Siuesrely,

He D, Wolfe
HwW/ie




INSPIRATION DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

1000 BIBLE WAY — SUITE 60
RENO, NEVADA 89502

(702) 322-5754

Mr. Len Ramp

Oregon Dept. of Geol. & Mineral Industries
P. 0. Box 417

Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Len:

I received your letter of September 18, early
in the week. I, personally, would be willing to re-
lease the information we have gathered on Inspiration's
Nickel Laterite deposit near Rough and Ready Creek
with your assurances of confidentiality. However, I
must pass this request along to management for their
approval. Just a few months ago, I discussed the DOGMI
program concerning nickel reserves in SW Oregon laterites
with my superiors and they were unwilling at that time
to release our information.

I will transmit a copy of your letter and a note
from myself recommending the release of our information.
We'll just have to wait to have management's decision.

I can provide a claim map, since you could con-
struct one from the courthouse records.

Sincerely,

évw 7‘3‘,5"75

~Boies Hall
" District Geologist
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